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For nearly 70 years, Texas Children’s Heart Center has cared for patients

with the most complex heart conditions. Our team sees over 34,000 patients CHILDREN'S
and performs over 1,100 surgeries each year with outcomes among the best in the nation. HOSPITALS
Our unwavering commitment to excellence and innovation in health care has yielded remarkable
outcomes for our patients and their families. Our leadership team, each an expert in their HCEQ\RR[%I%%%\Eg
respective fields, oversee our wide array of specialized programs in Houston and Austin and 0

collaborate to bring life-changing care to patients from conception through adulthood.

Executive Co-Directors

Daniel Penny, MD, PhD, MHA

Executive Co-Director

Texas Children’s Heart Center
Professor, Pediatrics — Cardiology
djpenny@texaschildrens.org
832-826-5654

Jeffrey J. Kim, MD

Chief, Cardiology

Professor, Pediatrics — Cardiology
jjkim@texaschildrens.org
832-826-5677

Emad Mossad, MD

Chief, Cardiovascular Anesthesiology
Professor, Anesthesiology
ebmossad@texaschildrens.org
832-826-5736

K. Anitha Jayakumar, MD

Medical Director, Pediatric and Fetal Cardiology
Associate Professor, Pediatrics — Cardiology

Texas Children’s Hospital North Austin Campus
kajayaku@texaschildrens.org

737-229-1822

Caner Salih, MD, FRCS (CTh)

Executive Co-Director

Texas Children’s Heart Center
Associate Professor, Pediatric Surgery —
Congenital Heart Surgery
cxsalih@texaschildrens.org
832-824-8973

Jeff Heinle, MD

Chief, Congenital Heart Surgery
Professor, Pediatric Surgery —
Congenital Heart Surgery
jsheinle@texaschildrens.org
832-826-1929

Javier Brenes, MD

Surgical Director, Cardiovascular Surgery
Assistant Professor, Pediatric Surgery —
Congenital Heart Surgery

Texas Children’s Hospital North Austin Campus
jxbrenes@texaschildrens.org

737-229-3648



Adult Congenital Heart Disease Program Heart Failure, Transplant and Mechanical
Support Programs

Ed Hickey, MD

Heart Center Medical Director, ACHD

Surgical Director, ACHD Program

Associate Professor, Congenital Heart Surgery
exhickey@texaschildrens.org

832-826-2561

William J. Dreyer, MD

Medical Director, Heart Failure,
Cardiomyopathy and Cardiac Transplantation
Professor, Pediatrics — Cardiology
wjdreyer@texaschildrens.org
832-826-5676

Iki Adachi, MD

Surgical Director, Heart Transplant and
Mechanical Circulatory Support
Associate Professor, Pediatric Surgery —
Congenital Heart Surgery
ixadachi@texaschildrens.org
832-826-1929

Stephen Dolgner, MD

Interim Medical Director, ACHD Program
Assistant Professor, Pediatrics — Cardiology
sjdolgne@texaschildrens.org
832-826-2646

Jeff Heinle, MD

Chief, Congenital Heart Surgery

Surgical Director, Lung Transplant Program
Professor, Pediatric Surgery —

Congenital Heart Surgery
jsheinle@texaschildrens.org
832-826-1929

Bradley Scherer, MD

Medical Director, ACHD Intensive Care Unit
Assistant Professor, Pediatrics —

Critical Care Medicine
bjschere@texaschildrens.org
832-826-9411

Cameron Dezfulian, MD

Medical Director of ACHD Program Development
Senior Faculty, Pediatrics — Anesthesia

and Critical Care Medicine
cxdezful@texaschildrens.org

832-826-6210

Cardiac Imaging Fontan Go! Program

Prakash Masand, MD

Chief, Body Radiology

Professor, Radiology
pmmasand@texaschildrens.org
832-822-5302

Ed Hickey, MD

Heart Center Medical Director, ACHD
Co-Director, Fontan Go! Program

Associate Professor, Congenital Heart Surgery
exhickey@texaschildrens.org

832-826-2561

Anitha Parthiban, MD

Medical Director, Echocardiography
Associate Professor, Pediatrics — Cardiology
axparthi@texaschildrens.org
832-826-2789

Justin Weigand, MD

Co-Director, Fontan Go! Program

Assistant Professor, Pediatrics — Cardiology
jxweigan@texaschildrens.org
832-826-2787




Cardiovascular Genetics and
Fetal Cardiology Programs

Shaine Morris, MD, MPH

Medical Director, Fetal Cardiology Program
Medical Director, Cardiovascular Genetics Program
Associate Professor, Pediatrics — Cardiology
samorris@texaschildrens.org

832-826-5682

Cardiac Intensive Care Unit

Sebastian Tume, MD

Medical Director, CICU
Assistant Professor, Pediatrics —
Critical Care Medicine
sctume@texaschildrens.org
832-826-1980

CV Rehab and Exercise Physiology

Tam Dan (Tina) N Pham, MD

Clinical Lead, CV Rehab and Exercise
Physiology Program

Assistant Professor, Pediatrics — Cardiology
tnphaml@texaschildrens.org
832-826-5632

Electrophysiology Program

Santiago Valdes, MD

Medical Director, Arrhythmia and Pacing
(Electrophysiology) Service

Professor, Pediatrics — Cardiology
sovaldes@texaschildrens.org
832-826-5930

Kristen Sexson, MD

Medical Director, Preventive Cardiology
Associate Professor, Pediatrics — Cardiology
sxsexson@texaschildrens.org
832-826-1280

Interventional Cardiology and
Pulmonary Vein Stenosis Programs

Athar M. Qureshi, MD

Medical Director, CE Mullins Cardiac
Catheterization Laboratories
Professor, Pediatrics — Cardiology
axquresh@texaschildrens.org
832-826-5903

Sonia Monteiro, MD

Assistant Professor,

Pediatrics — Developmental
samontei@texaschildrens.org
832-822-3491

Coronary Artery Anomalies

Silvana Molossi, MD

Medical Director, CAA Program

Associate Professor, Pediatrics — Cardiology
sxmoloss@texaschildrens.org
832-826-5600

William (Buck) Kyle, MD

Program Director, Fellowship Cardiology
Associate Professor, Pediatrics — Cardiology
wbkyle@texaschildrens.org
832-826-5048

Single Ventricle Program

Rocky Tsang, MD

Medical Director, Single Ventricle Program
Assistant Professor, Pediatrics — Cardiology
rxtsang@texaschildrens.org
832-826-5659



Strategic Operations Transition Program

Nirica Borges, MD, FAAP, CMQ

Chief, Heart Center Strategic Operations
Assistant Professor, Pediatrics —

Critical Care Medicine
nmborges@texaschildrens.org
832-826-6175

Keila Lopez, MD

Clinical Lead, Transition Program Cardiology
Associate Professor, Pediatrics — Cardiology
knlopez@texaschildrens.org
832-826-5604

Second Opinion Program Acute Care

Emily Lawrence, DO

Physician Co-Lead Second Opinion Program
Associate Professor, Pediatrics — Cardiology
ejlawren@texaschildrens.org
832-826-5637

Shreya Sheth, MD

Medical Director, Acute Care Cardiology
Associate Professor, Pediatrics — Cardiology
sxsheth@texaschildrens.org
832-826-2690

Manish Bansal, MD

Physician Co-Lead Second Opinion Program
Associate Professor, Pediatrics — Cardiology
mxbansal@texaschildrens.org
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Second opinion program

For those with a diagnosed cardiac condition and questions about Texas Children’s Hospital’s approach to treatment,
the Heart Center offers a Second Opinion program. If you are a Cardiac specialist seeking a comprehensive second
opinion on a case, please contact 832-822-7335 to get started or complete a referral to Texas Children’s Heart Center
and select Second Opinion.

Refer a patient

To refer a patient online, visit texaschildrens.org, select Refer a Patient, then select Heart Center from the dropdown
menu to access the appropriate online referral form.

Referring provider resources

If you are a provider who needs referral assistance or needs to speak to an on-call specialist, call the Provider Connect
team at 832-TCH-CARE (832-824-2273) or toll-free at 877-855-4857, Monday to Friday, 8 a.m. to 5 p.m., excluding
holidays. After hours, follow the prompts to be connected with the appropriate provider.

For non-urgent questions, email us at providerconnect@texaschildrens.org.
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